

NORTHEAST IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

YOUTH STANDING COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, April 24, 2024
2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Join by Zoom:	Or Dial by Phone:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85439308344?pwd=V1VHSjdvcW5nbm11bVFxYmloU3R1QT09	1.301.715.8592
ID: 854 3930 8344 Passcode: 861650	Passcode: 861650

Agenda

Agenda Item	<u>Person(s)</u> <u>Responsible</u>	<u>Status</u>
Welcome and Call to Order	Katrina Moore	1
Welcome to new members Ashley Ross (iJag) and Bailee Burks (Friends of the Family)		
1. Consent Agenda		
 April 24, 2024 Agenda 	Katrina Moore	I/D/A
February 1, 2024 Minutes		
2. Title I Services	Erika Lippmann	
		I/D
3. Youth Program Expenditures	Erika Lippmann	I/D
4. Youth Strategic Plan with Action	Erika Lippmann	I/D/A
Planning meeting in-person		
5. Skills for Success: Youth Workforce Edition with Action	Erika Lippmann	I/D/A
Breakout Groups		
6. Youth Apprenticeship Week	Erika Lippmann	I/D/A
Lunch & Learn Spotlight		
7. Next Steps	Katrina Moore	I/D
 NEIWDB/CEO Joint Quarterly Board Meeting April 25, 2024, 10:00am- 		
12:00pm at NICC Calmar location. Tour 9:20am.		
 Next Meeting June 26, 2024 from 2:00pm-3:00pm. 		
8. Adjournments	Katrina Moore	I/D/A